

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Writ Petition Nos.589 of 2025 & 590 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	08.09.2025	<u>SRK, J</u> <u>Writ Petition No.589 of 2025</u> Heard Sri N.Subba Rao, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Vijay Mathukumilli, learned counsel for the petitioner(s). For hearing respondents, list the matter on 11.09.2025. <u>SRK, J</u> DNB	